
2024-2025 Vassar College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-7   Conf: 15-3   Home: 12-3   Away: 9-1   Neutral: 0-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Gelb, Tova 28-28 1006 35.9 185-387 .478 24-89 .270 118-149 .792 76 216 292 10.4 50 0 80 59 32 75 512 18.3
15 McDermed, Sierra 28-28 1011 36.1 183-406 .451 39-126 .310 85-107 .794 51 134 185 6.6 50 0 98 84 35 45 490 17.5
23 Harvey, Julia 23-21 692 30.1 111-305 .364 47-142 .331 93-106 .877 32 85 117 5.1 38 0 32 46 2 30 362 15.7
21 Siekman, Caroline 9-3 138 15.3 23-42 .548 0-0 .000 6-7 .857 16 20 36 4.0 16 0 15 9 3 2 52 5.8
33 Lovett , Erin 22-18 450 20.5 40-118 .339 0-1 .000 30-53 .566 33 73 106 4.8 53 0 20 49 16 13 110 5.0
03 Ahearn, Maddie 28-28 803 28.7 39-126 .310 21-65 .323 27-33 .818 7 40 47 1.7 46 0 31 32 4 21 126 4.5
00 Regan, Maureen 25-7 426 17.0 35-95 .368 15-48 .313 8-12 .667 3 69 72 2.9 17 0 29 33 1 22 93 3.7
12 Ippolito, Sophia 21-0 332 15.8 22-66 .333 14-43 .326 15-20 .750 13 12 25 1.2 19 0 11 18 1 17 73 3.5
04 Tawney, Bella 9-6 128 14.2 7-21 .333 0-0 .000 5-14 .357 17 30 47 5.2 19 0 6 20 2 2 19 2.1
11 Thompson, Tash 28-1 519 18.5 17-60 .283 6-31 .194 11-23 .478 7 37 44 1.6 48 0 14 22 2 8 51 1.8
42 Davis, Kolby 3-0 21 7.0 1-3 .333 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 1.0 1 0 0 4 0 1 4 1.3
05 Mullen, Emery 13-0 99 7.6 7-21 .333 1-2 .500 2-4 .500 6 14 20 1.5 12 0 6 9 6 5 17 1.3
24 Hooper , Maddie 5-0 28 5.6 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 3 1 4 0.8 5 0 1 1 0 0 6 1.2
20 Lederman, Sam 3-0 14 4.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 1 0 0 0 2 0.7
35 Gurley, Ava 7-0 24 3.4 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 5 5 0.7 4 0 1 1 1 0 2 0.3
02 Gramiak, Margo 6-0 34 5.7 0-7 .000 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 0 7 7 1.2 6 0 2 8 0 4 1 0.2
Total 28 5725 204.5 673-1666 .404 167-550 .304 407-538 .757 313 814 1127 40.3 386 0 347 406 105 245 1920 68.57
Opponents 28 5725 204.5 628-1744 .360 123-517 .238 238-357 .667 348 721 1069 38.2 490 7 310 452 91 221 1617 57.75

Team Statistics VAS OPP
SCORING 1920 1617
    Points Per Game 68.6 57.8
    Scoring Margin 10.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 673-1666 628-1744
    Field Goal Pct .404 .360
3 POINT FG-ATT 167-550 123-517
    3PT FG Pct .304 .238
    3PT Made Per Game 6.0 4.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 407-538 238-357
    FT Pct .757 .667
    FT Made Per Game 14.5 8.5
REBOUNDS 1128 1069
    Rebounds Per Game 40.3 38.2
    Rebounds Margin 2.1 –
ASSISTS 347 310
    Assists Per Game 12.4 11.1
TURNOVERS 406 452
    Turnovers Per Game 14.5 16.1
    Turnovers Margin 1.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.7
STEALS 245 221
    Steals Per Game 8.8 7.9
BLOCKS 105 91
    Blocks Per Game 3.8 3.3
ATTENDANCE 1,841 1,350
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-123 10-135
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-309

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Vassar 474 438 475 484 49 1920
Opponents 351 370 405 458 33 1617

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 MISERICORDIA W 67-40 102
11/09/24 WM. PATERSON W 74-59 101
11/12/24 SUNY NEW PALTZ W 77-52 81
11/19/24 TRINITY (CT) L 63-75 67

* 12/06/24 at Ithaca L 69-75 94
* 12/07/24 at William Smith W 99-54 100
* 12/11/24 at Skidmore W 69-54 175

12/29/24 vs Johns Hopkins L 48-64 181
12/30/24 vs Catholic L 58-69 147
01/04/25 MT. ST. MARY (NY) W 58-51 101

* 01/10/25 at St. Lawrence W 66-60 95
* 01/11/25 at Clarkson W 61-51 103
* 01/17/25 RENSSELAER W 58-57 130
* 01/18/25 RIT W 85-76 75
* 01/24/25 UNION (NY) L 49-60 137
* 01/25/25 BARD W 74-47 101
* 01/28/25 SKIDMORE W 72-55 135
* 01/31/25 CLARKSON W 77-47 107
* 02/01/25 ST. LAWRENCE W 77-58 215
* 02/07/25 at Bard W 68-30 80
* 02/08/25 at Union (NY) W 66-63 171
* 02/14/25 at RIT W 73-48 206
* 02/15/25 at Rensselaer W 75-64 131
* 02/21/25 WILLIAM SMITH W 81-62 103
* 02/22/25 ITHACA L 74-78 185

02/28/25 SKIDMORE W 67-51 201
03/02/25 at Ithaca W 66-53 195
03/07/25 vs Amherst L 49-64 600

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Vassar College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 15-3   Home: 7-2   Away: 8-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Gelb, Tova 18-18 657 36.5 133-265 .502 19-58 .328 78-96 .813 52 152 204 11.3 31 0 63 41 21 55 363 20.2
15 McDermed, Sierra 18-18 645 35.8 125-267 .468 28-85 .329 49-60 .817 28 83 111 6.2 33 0 66 50 18 31 327 18.2
23 Harvey, Julia 13-11 359 27.6 61-164 .372 29-75 .387 48-56 .857 19 46 65 5.0 22 0 20 21 1 17 199 15.3
03 Ahearn, Maddie 18-18 550 30.6 29-80 .363 16-43 .372 23-29 .793 4 23 27 1.5 28 0 22 20 1 18 97 5.4
33 Lovett , Erin 17-14 340 20.0 32-90 .356 0-1 .000 24-38 .632 24 53 77 4.5 38 0 16 39 14 8 88 5.2
21 Siekman, Caroline 3-1 39 13.0 6-13 .462 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 8 3 11 3.7 5 0 6 2 0 0 14 4.7
00 Regan, Maureen 17-7 292 17.2 29-70 .414 13-36 .361 7-10 .700 1 49 50 2.9 11 0 22 24 0 15 78 4.6
12 Ippolito, Sophia 16-0 278 17.4 21-53 .396 14-33 .424 12-16 .750 9 11 20 1.3 14 0 11 17 1 16 68 4.3
04 Tawney, Bella 3-2 49 16.3 3-10 .300 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 6 12 18 6.0 6 0 1 5 1 1 8 2.7
11 Thompson, Tash 18-1 330 18.3 11-37 .297 4-20 .200 4-10 .400 4 25 29 1.6 27 0 11 10 2 4 30 1.7
05 Mullen, Emery 9-0 72 8.0 5-13 .385 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 4 8 12 1.3 8 0 6 8 3 5 12 1.3
24 Hooper , Maddie 5-0 28 5.6 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 3 1 4 0.8 5 0 1 1 0 0 6 1.2
35 Gurley, Ava 6-0 21 3.5 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 0.7 4 0 1 0 1 0 2 0.3
02 Gramiak, Margo 6-0 34 5.7 0-7 .000 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 0 7 7 1.2 6 0 2 8 0 4 1 0.2
42 Davis, Kolby 1-0 4 4.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
20 Lederman, Sam 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3700 205.6 458-1078 .425 124-354 .350 253-330 .767 191 515 706 39.2 238 0 248 252 63 174 1293 71.83
Opponents 18 3700 205.6 407-1112 .366 76-333 .228 149-220 .677 216 456 672 37.3 309 5 201 298 56 137 1039 57.72

Team Statistics VAS OPP
SCORING 1293 1039
    Points Per Game 71.8 57.7
    Scoring Margin 14.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 458-1078 407-1112
    Field Goal Pct .425 .366
3 POINT FG-ATT 124-354 76-333
    3PT FG Pct .350 .228
    3PT Made Per Game 6.9 4.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 253-330 149-220
    FT Pct .767 .677
    FT Made Per Game 14.1 8.3
REBOUNDS 707 672
    Rebounds Per Game 39.3 37.3
    Rebounds Margin 1.9 –
ASSISTS 248 201
    Assists Per Game 13.8 11.2
TURNOVERS 252 298
    Turnovers Per Game 14.0 16.6
    Turnovers Margin 2.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.7
STEALS 174 137
    Steals Per Game 9.7 7.6
BLOCKS 63 56
    Blocks Per Game 3.5 3.1
ATTENDANCE 1,188 1,155
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-132 9-128
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Vassar 321 300 311 326 35 1293
Opponents 228 225 269 291 26 1039

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/06/24 at  Ithaca L 69-75 94
12/07/24 at  William Smith W 99-54 100
12/11/24 at  Skidmore W 69-54 175
01/10/25 at  St. Lawrence W 66-60 95
01/11/25 at  Clarkson W 61-51 103
01/17/25 RENSSELAER W 58-57 130
01/18/25 RIT W 85-76 75
01/24/25 UNION (NY) L 49-60 137
01/25/25 BARD W 74-47 101
01/28/25 SKIDMORE W 72-55 135
01/31/25 CLARKSON W 77-47 107
02/01/25 ST. LAWRENCE W 77-58 215
02/07/25 at  Bard W 68-30 80
02/08/25 at  Union (NY) W 66-63 171
02/14/25 at  RIT W 73-48 206
02/15/25 at  Rensselaer W 75-64 131
02/21/25 WILLIAM SMITH W 81-62 103
02/22/25 ITHACA L 74-78 185


